MNOOO	208989
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400304079574
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/18/1701017013 <b>**</b> 130.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FIL JANGOR OF
Office Use Only	PH D 
	O SIMMONS OCT 2 3 2017

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	 ns			
SHR U	Everest Land Title A	Agency Ltd.			
3007			Limited Liability	Company	
The en Exister	closed "Application by For nee, and check are submitte	eign Limited Liability Com d to register the above refer	pany for Authoriza enced foreign limi	ation to Tr ted liabilit	ansact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florida.
Please	return all correspondence c	concerning this matter to the	following:		
	Stephen J. Craw	vford			
		N	ame of Person		
	Everest Land T	itle Agency Ltd.			
		F	irm/Company		<u>-</u>
	323 West Lakes	side Avenue, Suite 350			
		·	Address		
	Cleveland, OH	44113			
		City/S	itate and Zip Code		
	scrawford@evere	estland.com			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	lification)
For fur	ther information concerning	g this matter, please call:			
	Stephen J. Crawford		216 at (	750-61	55
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	_, Day	time Telephone Number
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	<u><b>CADDRESS:</b></u> of Corporations ion Section suilding secutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclose	ed is a check for the follow: □ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: ■ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

Ohio (Jurisdiction under the Liw of w		3 20-3851358	
	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	5.	umber, if applicable)
N/A			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi-	registration )	17 
323 West Lakeside Av		6 323 West Lakeside Aven	47 OCT
(Street Address of		(Mailing A	iddress)
Suite 350		Suite 350	
Cleveland, OH 44113		Cleveland, OH 44113	PH
	Pinellas Park	Elorida 53/82	
laving been named as re esignated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Cay)	s registered agent and agree to a	ed liability company at the plac ct in this capacity. I further ag
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Cuy) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper	(Zip c process for the above stated limits s registered agent and agree to a and complete performance of m	ed liability company at the plac ct in this capacity. I further ag
laving been named as re esignated in this applica o comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation.	(Cuy) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of f tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent.	(Zip c process for the above stated limits s registered agent and agree to ac and complete performance of m WISHU	ed liability company at the plac ct in this capacity. I further ag y duties, and I am familiar with
laving been named as re esignated in this applica o comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation 3. The name, title or capa	(Cuy) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of f tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper s of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's city and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> :	(Zip c process for the above stated limita s registered agent and agree to a and complete performance of m WISHU signature) signature)	ed liability company at the plac ct in this capacity. I further ag y duties, and I am familiar with

Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the irisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath f the translator must be submitted)

). This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information builted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felgeny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

enature of an author ed person

Stephen J. Crawford

Typed or printed name of signee

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities: that said records show EVEREST LAND TITLE AGENCY LTD., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 1582190, was organized within the State of Ohio on November 14, 2005, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of October, A.D. 2017.

on Haster

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Validation Number: 201728903418



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attached are the instructions to register a foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida. The requirements are as follows:

Pursuant to s. 605.0902, Florida Statutes, the attached application must be completed in its entirety.

The foreign limited liability company **must** submit certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.

- The name of a limited liability company must be distinguishable on the records of the Florida Department of State. If the name of your limited liability company is not distinguishable on our records, you must adopt an alternative name to use in the state of Florida.
- The name of a limited liability company in the state of Florida must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," The abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC."

A preliminary search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org. Preliminary name searches and name reservations are no longer available from the Division of Corporations. You are responsible for any name infringement that may result from your name selection.

The fees to register are as follows:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- S 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

### Important Information About the Requirement to File an Annual Report

All Foreign Limited Liability Companies must file an Annual Report yearly to maintain "active" status. The first report is due in the year <u>following</u> formation. The report must be filed electronically online between January 1<sup>st</sup> and May 1<sup>st</sup>. The fee for the annual report is \$138.75. After May 1<sup>st</sup> a \$400 late fee is added to the annual report filing fee. "Annual Report Reminder Notices" are sent to the e-mail address you provide us when you submit this document for filing. To file any time after January 1<sup>st</sup>, go to our website at <u>www.sunbiz.org</u>. There is no provision to waive the late fee. Be sure to file before May 1<sup>st</sup>.

A letter of acknowledgment will be issued free of charge upon registration. Please submit one check made payable to the Florida Department of State for the total amount of the filing fee and any optional certificate or copy.

A COVER letter should be submitted along with the application, certificate, and check. The mailing address and courier address are noted below.

Any further inquiries concerning this matter should be directed to the Registration Section by calling (850) 245-6051.

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301